506687340 05/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734158

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JAMES V RUSSELL | 12/12/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | R&D CIRCUITS <inc></inc>  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3601 SOUTH CLINTON AVENUE |
| City:           | SOUTH PLAINFIELD          |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                |
| Postal Code:    | 07080                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7766667 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)248-8802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5169878911

Email: richardklar@msn.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD B. KLAR

Address Line 1: 145 WILLIS AVENUE SUITE 6
Address Line 4: MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1207RK01          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RICHARD B. KLAR   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Richard B. Klar/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/27/2021        |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=52721separableassignmentpageone#page1.tif source=52721separableassignmentpagetwo#page1.tif

PATENT 506687340 REEL: 056377 FRAME: 0430

|   | 1   |  |               | ······································                         |                           |
|---|---|--|---------------|--|---------------------------|
| · ·                                     | je u s  |  |               |  |                           |
| •                                       | •   |  | •             |  |                           |
| 0 == 25 = 15                            |   |  |               |  |                           |
| Application                             | on Number (if knowr                             | n)   |               | Filing Date (if kno  | um):                      |
| , |   |  | 1             | and acto (in table   | AATS)                     |
|   |   | •  |               | ,  |                           |
| **************************************  | Inventor  | ·  |               | Residence of Inve  | A francisco               |
| James V. Russell                        |   |  | 7.            | residence of mye   | ntor                      |
| •                                       |   |  | İ             | •  |                           |
|   | 1   |  | .}            | ,, · · · · · · ·   | ···                       |
| • •                                     | •   |  |               |  |                           |
| •                                       |   |  |               | •  | •                         |
| *************************************** | A   |  |               |  |                           |
| 70.07                                   | Assignee  | ···  | Resider       | ice of Principal Place of Bu                                   | siness of Assigner        |
| R&D Circuits, Inc.                      |   | -  |               | Clinton Ave. South Plainfield                                  |                           |
| •                                       | •   | •  |               | :  | , . 10 07000 10 <u>10</u> |
| 5                                       |   |  |               |  |                           |
|   | '   | • • •                                      | ,             | £  |                           |
| - E                                     | •   | . •  |               |  |                           |
|   |   | ·  | <u> </u>      | ***************************************                        |                           |
|   |   | •  |               | •  | * * *                     |
|   |   |  |               | /  | • •                       |
|   |   |  |               |  | ·,                        |
| Whereas, I, the above-                  | mentioned inventor t                            | lave invented and                          | -in           | useful improvements in:  |                           |
| 9.                                      | -0-1/1-   |  | am new and    | userul improvements in:  | •                         |
| Jep.                                    | yable E   | remo                                       | 24 Ca         | innestor is a  | •                         |
| •                                       | P   | •  | 7             |  |                           |
| (hereinafter referred to                | as "Invention") for wh                          | ich I am making e                          | inimite a so  |  |                           |
|   | and annually just will                          | ion ram making a                           | pplication to | r Letters Patent in the United                                 | States of America;        |
| And, whereas I desire                   | to assign 100% undir                            | vided interest in s                        | said Inventio | n, said application disclosing                                 | the invention and         |
| desirous of acquiring th                | non may be granted<br>to entire right title and | therefor to the                            | above-identi  | n, said application disclosing<br>fied Assignee, and whereas   | said Assignee is          |
|   | 2.11, 1111                                      |  | me,           |  |                           |
| Now, this indenture with                | nesseth, that for the s                         | um of (                                    | 2             | do   | llars (\$ 1 - D)          |
| and other good and val                  | uable consideration, the                        | he receipt whereo                          | f is hereby a | cknowledged;   | meno w Lych               |
| I hereby assign, sell a                 | and transfer 100%                               | والمتعارض المتعارض والمتعارض والمتعارض     |               |  | •                         |
| continuations, and cont                 | inuations-in-part there                         | idivided interest is<br>of, and inand to a | n said inver  | ntion, said application, includetters Patent of the United Sta | ling any divisions,       |
| foreign thereto, which i                | may be granted for sa                           | aid invention and                          | in and to or  | one of a second the united Sta                                 | ites, and countries       |

foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignment in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assginees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries

States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assginee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

|  |  | of Inventor                             |
|--|--|---|
| umes V. Russell 🛫 🧸 💮  |  |   |
|  | •  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
| Assignee   | Residence or Principal Pl                                | ace of Business of Assignee             |
| &D Circuits Inc.   | 3601 South Clinton Ave.                                  | 203                                     |
|  | South Plainfield, NJ 07080-                              | 3.kb                                    |
| •  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
| •  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
| issues of any Letters Patent which may be granted and prepare at its own expense.  | <b>.</b>   | , |
| Executed this 12th day of Dec  | , in the year 200 S                                      |   |
|  | ١ 🚽  | Λ <b>)</b>                              |
|  | 1 200 %  | .001                                    |
|  | (Sign  | uture of twientor)                      |
| tale of  | ( )  | · .                                     |
| ·  | \  |   |
| aunte of   | V  |   |
| ounty of   |  |   |
| efore me neromally appeared to the M. Dunnall  |  | si that he or the is authorized         |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represente<br>, in the year | d that he or she is authorized          |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represente<br>, in the year | d that he or she is authorized          |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represente<br>, in the year | d that he or she is authorized          |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represente<br>, in the year | d that he or she is authorized          |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represente<br>, in the year | d that he or she is authorized          |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | a free act and deed and also represent<br>, in the year  | ed that he or she is authorized         |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | , in the year  | that he or she is authorized            |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be  | , in the year  | )<br>Deinsel                            |
| efore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be                                       | , in the year  | )<br>Deinsol                            |
| tefore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be                                      | , in the year  | Durinela.                               |
| defore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be                                      | , in the year  | Durinela.                               |
| County of  Sefore me personally appeared James V. Russell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this day of | , in the year  | Durinela.                               |
| defore me personally appeared James V. Russell<br>who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be                                      | , in the year  | Durinela.                               |

**PATENT** 

PATENT

REEL: 056377 FRAME: 0432